FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar

Name of Person Signing

RE

03-05-2001

ocket No.:

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

PoBA/REV02 Tab settings → → ▼ ▼ ▼	1016	25307		▼ ▼			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and			hed original docu	uments or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Bakthan Singaram Ritchie A. Wessling Additional names(s) of conveying party (ies): Yes	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: The Regents of the University of California Address: 1111 Franklin Street, Fifth Floor						
3. Nature of conveyance:							
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change	of Name	City: Oakland		State/Prov.: CA			
Other		Country: USA	Z	IP: 94607-5200			
Execution Date: February 14, 2001		Additional name(s) & addr	ress(es)	☐ Yes ☒ No			
09/731,325 12-5-2000		□ v _e . Mu	•				
	itional numbers	☐ Yes 🖾 No					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:					
Name: Howard M. Peters		7. Total fee (37 CFR					
Registration No. 29,202		Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account					
Address: Peters Verny Jones & Biksa, LLP 385 Sherman Avenue, Suite 6		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
		8. Deposit account n	umber:				
City: Palo Alto State/Prov.:	1	16-1331					
Country: USA ZIP: 94306							
40.00 OP	DO NOT U	JSE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foof the original document. Howard M. Peters	pregoing inform	& Wile	ct and any attach	ned copy is a true copy oruary 18, 2001 Date			
Howard Mil Tools		Signature	3	Date			

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and PATENT

REEL: 011543 FRAME: 0408

ASSIGNMENT

U.C. Case No	98-101-1		Attorney Doc	ket No.	480) <u>.94</u>	
	and valuable consideration ged, ASSIGNOR(S),	on, the	receipt	of	which	is	hereby
1. Bakth	an Singaram	2	Ritchie A	. We	ssling		
3		4					_
hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California, a California Corporation, having its statewide administrative offices located 1111 Franklin Street, Fifth Floor, Oakland, CA 94607-5200, and the successor, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE all of its/their right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:							
POLY	HYDROXYL-SUBSTITUTED O	RGANIC	MOLECUI	LE SI	ENSING		
OPTICAL IN VITRO METHOD UTILIZING A BORONIC ACID ADDUCT							
AND	THE DEVICE THEREOF		- 9.				
and which (a) X	is found in U.S. patent applicati entitled as above and inventor(s).	on exect d listing	uted on $\frac{f}{f}$; the above	eb. ve n	14, 20 amed p	ල/ pers	, on(s) as
(b) <u>X</u>	U.S. application seri	al no. <u>0</u> 9	<u>9/731,325</u> , 1	filed	on <u>Dec</u>	<u>emb</u>	er 5, 2000
(c)	U.S. Patent No.:		_, issued				
claim prior by the abo extension of said Letter Protection ASSIGNO encumbra	egal equivalent thereof in a rity and, in and to, all Letters ove application or any conting or substitute thereof, and any respectively. The substitute thereof, and any respectively. PR(S) hereby covenant(s) the need has been or will be made agreement;	nuation y reissuer all In	division e, reexam ternation	, continuate al C	ntinuat ion or e onvent	ion- exte ions	in-part, nsion of for the

ASSIGNOR(S) further covenant(s) that ASSIGNEE, will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. An attorney of record is authorized and requested by the execution of this assignment to insert into this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known.

page 1 of 2

AND the <u>ASSIGNOR(S)</u> request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States and any reissue or extension thereof to the ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California.						
executed this	Signature of Inventor(s)					
14 day of February, 2001	Balethan Singaran					
 ,	Bakthan Singaram					
	206 Dickens Way					
	Santa Cruz, CA 95064					
day of Letter, 2001	Petetrica a Wenting					
	Ritchie A. Wessling					
	867 Calabassas Road					
	Watsonville, CA 95076-0442					

_____ day of ______, 2001

_____ day of ______, 2001

f:\hmp\480.94\assign.uc.wpd

ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT State of California County of Santa 200/ before me. Maai personally known to me - OR proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) isfare)subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her(their authorized capacity(1es), and that by his/her/their signatures on the instrument the person(s). or the entity upon behalf of which the BIGAIL E. MCARTHUR-JONES person(s) acted, executed the instrument. Comm. # 1285165 ARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNI MA Craz Ca WITNESS my hand and official seal. OPTIONAL INFORMATION The information below is not required by law. However, it could prevent fraudulent attachment of this acknowledgement to an unauthorized document. DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER (PRINCIPAL) INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER PARTNER(S) ATTORNEY-IN-FACT TRUSTEE(S) GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR OTHER RIGHT THUMBPRINT SIGNER IS REPRESENTING: NAME OF PERSON(S) OR ENTITY(IES) OF SIGNER

VALLEY-SIERRA, 800-362-3369

APA 5/99

RECORDED: 02/21/2001

PATENT REEL: 011543 FRAME: 0411